abstract: This project aims to reveal the characteristics of the religious rites before the Heiankyou period
concretely focused on the traditional shrine festivals and the Buddhism rites.

As the fundamental work of this research, we pigeonholed and sorted out these related literary historical
data, and then encountered the various issues through the process.

To these issues, we point out the necessity to promote the examinations about the viewing angle for
apprehending “traditionally religious rites” in the *“ancient” and “Heiankyou” points of views while
considering the program possibilities of the “royal authorities”, “capitals”, and “traditionalized”.

Furthermore, we are to discuss how to divide and pigeonhole the historical resources regards to database

system.

2002 2003

2004

1987 91 99
2003




CD-ROM

2003

<
V0l.2003,No.21>

2003

2004

12
2003
12
2003
Virtual Kyoto
43 1910

3G



2003

d ?:,lﬁq.msfu.ﬂ!.ﬂ
b ko

e S L et [
L Rl Rl LR -
AR e

A T i e
e e i et
5T v e O B
ey D e, AT
STTE Al e g
AT R W e
AT R T
T ey S ET T R e
f etk i Rk w LT
o A
EE 2 e T e gl
AR TR kA D e T i e
Y s
WA Wi T
i Rt -l R
B R R T e
b T Tl iy il =7

L L
_“.-_._.___.

ol LSEE & RRREE N
FRe A TE W TR T e

161 68

3 12 16

1673

1624 44

81

1661

2004

12

12 15 19

5

12

19

15

12 12

5



12

e L : ﬁ +H71 Landuse
= ﬂ - FEE Heian palace
Hm I 34556 Sinsen-en
y - AT office
(i ||| B o
i L & -mﬂ large mansian house
= - ﬁﬁ I = mansion house
1 ETIE [ E# private house 01 16
= i [ W8 market place

!‘ i [ EEIEET creft conter
i - _ - HEM manar
.J { :l #Hih cultivated area
B 5 |:| SR - S F excavation / artifact
= oL
0_2 ?km N
12

19

12406

12407 4 2







